	04-16-200	2    —		Docket 2094-0	
FORM PTO-1595		ET ET			
-31-92			-10.0J	Patent and Trademark Office	
Fo: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	102058529	nents or	copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address	of receiving party(	ies):	
David Hayward and Hanzel Lawas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	OIPE F	Name: <u>Beckman</u> Internal Address: _		ll, Legal Dept.,	
$\Box Yes \qquad \boxtimes No$	ATT SUN				
3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Mage:		Street Address: <u>4300 N. Harbor Boulevard</u> <u>P. O. Box 3100</u> City: <u>Fullerton</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92834-3100</u> Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a r</li> </ol>		tion date of the applic	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/037,312		B. Patent No.(s)			
A	Additional numbers attache	d? 🛛 Yes X No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Name: <u>William H. May, Vice President, General Counsel &amp;</u> <u>Secretary</u> <u>Beckman Coulter, Inc.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> □ Enclosed			
Internal Address: c/o Legal Department, A-42-C		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account m	umber:		
Street Address: <u>4300 N. Harbor Boulevard</u>					
		02-1660			
City: <u>Fullerton</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92834-3100</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit number)			
/2002 GTDW11 00000252 021660 10037312	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE			
:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and corr	ect and any attached co	py is a true copy of t	he original	
document. D. David Hill	1 kind	till	3/22/0-	2002	
Name of Person	Signature		l l Date		
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, atta	chments and docume	ent: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach this heet information to:	portion			
Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2 Public burden report for this sample cover sheet is est gathering the data needed, and completing and review Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, M 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	timated to average about 30 minutes wing the sample cover sheet. Send co	omments regarding this burde	n estimate to the U.S. Pat	ent and Trademark	
C:\jed\docs\patents\assignments\2094-008transmittal.doc			PATE	NT	
		REE		FRAME: 0696	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we sell and assign to Beckman Coulter, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

## **ROTARY CENTRIFUGE HAVING PIVOTING BUCKETS FOR HOLDING SAMPLES**

invented by us, as described in the United States patent application Serial No. 10/037,312, filed on December 20, 2001, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Beckman Coulter, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 19 day of Marcan, 2002.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Sinha Clava</u>

On <u>March 19</u> 2002, before me <u>Schorah La Point</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID HAYWARD, the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



K:\jed\docs\patents\assignments\2094-008.doc

Jeborh La Doint

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012792 FRAME: 0697

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $19^{+4}$  day of , 2002. MARCH N- Juns

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On March 19\_, 2002, before me, Deborah Laton Notary Public. personally appeared HANZEL LAWAS, the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jebrah La Paint

DEBORAH LAPOINT Commission # 1328147 Notary Public - Celifornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2005

K:\jed\docs\patents\assignments\2094-008.doc